
 
 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
 

NOTICE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT OF MESSRS VODACOM (PTY) LTD FOR PROVISION OF 
DATA FOR COUNCILLORS AND TRADITIONAL LEADERS AND TO AMEND THE CONTRACT 

OF MESSRS. TIMMUT CONNECT CC TO ADD AN E-SIGNATURE MODULE AS WELL AS 
EXTENDING THE SUPPORT AND MAINTENANCE OF THE CONTRACT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

FOR A FURTHER PERIOD OF THRITY SIX (36) MONTHS IN TERMS OF SECTION 116 OF THE 
MFMA (ACT 56 OF 2003)  

 
In accordance with the provisions of Section 116 of the Municipal Finance Management Act, (Act 56 of 
2003), Nkangala District Municipality hereby gives notice that it intends to amend the contracts it has 
with Messrs Vodacom (Pty) Ltd and Messrs Timmut Connect CC in line with the table below. Written 
Representations may be submitted to the office of the Municipal Manager within 21 (Twenty One) days 
from the day of this advertisement via email: MasekoAT@nkangaladm.gov.za  or 
MahlanguML@nkangaladm.gov.za . Written Representations received after 21 (twenty-one) days from 
the date of advertisement will not be entertained. 
 
PROJECT No. PROJECT DESCRIPTION SERVICE PROVIDER 

RT15/2016 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1. Amendment of the Contract of 
Messrs Vodacom (Pty) Ltd for 
provision of DATA to 
Councillors and Traditional 
Leaders by extending the said 
contract for a further period of 
24 (twenty-four) months 
effective from 01st September 
2020 to 31st September 2022. 

Vodacom (Pty) Ltd 

53039 2. Amendment of the Contract of 
Messrs Timmut Connect CC 
for installation, support and 
maintenance of the Contract 
Management System by 
adding an E-Signature Module 
and as well as extending the 
support and maintenance of 
the Contract Management 
System by a further period of 
36 (thirty-six) months, effective 
from the 01st March 2020 to 
28th February 2024. 

Timmut Connect CC 

 
Enquiries may be directed to: Messrs. AT Maseko at Tel: (013) 249 2048 or through 
MasekoAT@nkangaladm.gov.za and ML Mahlangu at Tel: (013) 249 2054 or through 
MahlanguML@nkangaladm.gov.za during office hours from 07h30 to 16h30, Monday to Friday. 
 
 
 
MM SKOSANA 
MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

mailto:MasekoAT@nkangaladm.gov.za
mailto:MahlanguML@nkangaladm.gov.za
mailto:MasekoAT@nkangaladm.gov.za
mailto:MahlanguML@nkangaladm.gov.za

